

City of Northfield

City Hall 801 Washington Street Northfield, MN 55057 northfieldmn.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1166, Version: 1

City Council Meeting Date: December 12, 2017

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Ben Martig, City Administrator

Consider approving summary publication of Ordinance No. 994 - An Ordinance of the City Of Northfield Enacting a City Identification Card Program in the Public Interest

Action Requested:

The Northfield City Council approves publication of a summary of Ordinance No. 994.

Summary Report:

The Northfield City Council has approved the first and second readings of Ordinance No. 994. City Charter Section 4.10 permits summary publication of ordinances.

Alternative Options:

The City Council could direct staff to publish the entire ordinance.

Financial Impacts:

The cost to publish the entire ordinance would be significantly higher given the number of pages than the cost to publish the summary.